SCALE™-2 2SP0320x2A0(C)-FF900R12IP4
www.power.com/gate-driver Page 1
2SP0320x2A0-FF900R12IP4 and
2SP0320x2A0C-FF900R12IP4
Data Sheet
Compact, high-performance, plug-and-play dual-channel IGBT driver based on
SCALE™-2 technology for individual and parallel-connected modules in 2-level,
3-level and multilevel converter topologies

Data Sheet
www.power.com/gate-driver Page 8
Ordering Information
Our international terms and conditions of sale apply.
Interface Power Integrations Driver Type #  Related IGBT
Electrical Interface 2SP0320T2A0-FF900R12IP4  FF900R12IP4
Electrical Interface 2) 2SP0320T2A0C-FF900R12IP4  FF900R12IP4
Fiber-Optic Interface 1) 2SP0320V2A0-FF900R12IP4  FF900R12IP4
Fiber-Optic Interface 1), 2) 2SP0320V2A0C-FF900R12IP4  FF900R12IP4
1)  Fiber-optic interface with versatile link (HFBR-2522ETZ and HFBR-1522ETZ)
2) Conformal coated version
Product home page: www.power.com/gate-driver/go/2SP0320
Refer to www.power.com/gate-driver/go/nomenclature for information on driver nomenclature